સહ્યુ**d. No. N.E. 907** 



## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol VII

Aizawl

27.6.1978

Asadha, 6, S.B. 1900

Issue No 34

## NÓTIFICATIONS

No. PBC 4/78/ 109, The 27th June, 1978. It is hereby notified to all Concern that as there are two Secretaries for Executive Committee and Legislative Departments in the Pawi District Council, Lawngtlai the two Officers may be addressed distrinctly so as to avoid confusion as given below:—

- 1. Secretary Executive Commettee may be addressed as Secretary Executive Committee, Pawi District Council, Lawngtlai. or Executive Secretary Pawi Distric Council Lawngtlai.
- 2. The other Secretary dealing with Legislative Department may be addressed as Secretary to the Pawi District Council, Lawngtlai or Secretary Pawi District Council, Lawngtlai.

F. Manghnuna, Chief Executive Member, Pawi District Council, Lawngtlai.

No. PDC. 1/78/40, the 22nd June, 1978. In exercise of the powers confered by Rule 37 (1) & (ii) of the Mizoram Autonomous District Council (Constitution and Conduct of Business) Rules, 1974, I, M. C. Darvunga. Chairman, Pawi District Council, do hereby summon the District Council of the Pawi Autonomous District Council to meet in Normal Session on Thursday 3rd August '78 at 11 a.m. and on subsequent days, if necessary in the District Council House, Lawngtlai.

M. C. Darvunga, Chairman, Pawi District Council, Lawngtlai.

## NOTICE

CDC/Leg-1/78/67/384, the 13th June '78 In excercise of powers conferred under Rules 37 (1) of the Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and conduct of Business) Rules 1974, I, Shri Ganga Chakma, Chairman of the Chakma District Council, is pleased to summon the 1st Session of the 1978—1983 Council for holding discussion on Budget and General Administration and other miscellaneous items after Chakma District Council election of 1978.

The Session will commence in the Office room of the Chairman of Ghakma District Council at 10 a.m. from 12, 7, 78 and to be continued until business is completed.

Ganga Chakma,
Chairman,
Chakma District Council
K/ Nagar.